# 502693341 02/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NEW ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES - NORTH AMERICA SERVICES, INC.	02/24/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES - NORTH AMERICA SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 LOUISIANA STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2900	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13507336

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: slong@matthewsfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPS-035	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON	
Signature:	/Terry L. McCutcheon/	
Date:	02/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=CPS-035#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0866

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Superior Energy Services - North America Services, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1001 Louisiana Street			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) Merger	Suite 2900			
	City: Houston			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77002			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other New Assignee Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/507 226				
13/507,336				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information			
State: TX Zip: 77057				
Phone Number: (713) 355-4200				
Docket Number: CPS-035	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: CPS-035	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: CPS-035  Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
Docket Number: CPS-035  Email Address:  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name			
Docket Number: CPS-035  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Signature	Authorized User Name			
Docket Number: CPS-035  Email Address:  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name			
Docket Number: CPS-035  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Terry L. McCutcheon  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Authorized User Name  2/24/2014  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 02/24/2014